

AGENDA

MEMORANDUM

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR & CITY COMMISSIONERS

VIA: RODNEY LUCAS, INTERIM CITY MANAGER

FROM: Staff

SUBJECT: Resolution 2023-50

DATE: August 28, 2023

<u>GENERAL SUMMARY/BACKGROUND</u>: Resolution 2023 – 50 amends the quantities and cost from Resolution 2023 – 27 to reflect the correct amount. The amount of FDOT payment increased from \$82,628.88 to \$84,971.28.

BUDGET IMPACT: N/A

LEGAL NOTE: N/A

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Adoption of Resolution 2023-50.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution 2023 – 50

FPL LED Lighting Agreement